1	PCR-99-16	
2		
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK	
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS	
5		
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL	
7		
8	NO DATE	
9		
10	APPROVEDMAYOR	
11		
12	RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO REPLACING YIELD SIGNS WITH STOP SIGNS AT	
13	THE INTERSECTION OF NAMQUID DRIVE AND SPRING GREEN ROAD	
14		
15	Resolved that,	
16	WHIEDEAC the health referenced and for each reliable of the City of Westernich and	
17	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are	
18	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and	
19	WHEDEAS it has some to the attention of the City Council that a dengarous situation	
20	WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the City Council that a dangerous situation exists at the intersection of Namquid Drive and Spring Green Road; and	
21 22	exists at the intersection of Namquid Drive and Spring Green Road, and	
23	WHEREAS, the rotary at that intersection currently has four way yield signs; and	
24	WHEREAS, the rotary at that intersection currently has rour way yield signs, and	
25	WHEREAS, a traffic survey was conducted by the Police Department which	
26	recommended that all the previous stop signs at the intersection be removed and replaced with	
27	yield signs to control the traffic entering the rotary from Namquid Drive and Spring Green Road;	
28	and	
29		
30	WHEREAS, the yield signs are not adequately controlling traffic entering the rotary from	
31	said streets and there are homes with driveways located on the rotary which contributes to the	
32	dangerous situation at the rotary; and	
33		
34	WHEREAS, the City Council, by virtue of the authority of Chapter 76 Article 1 Section	
35	76-13 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Warwick, may determine that certain traffic signs	
36	are required for the protection of the public safety.	
37		
38	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works is hereby	
39	directed to remove the yield signs at the intersection of Namquid Drive and Spring Green Road	
40	and replace them with stop signs to control the traffic entering the rotary from Namquid Drive	
41	and Spring Green Road.	
42		
43	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of	
44	Public Works and the Chief of the Police Department.	

1	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.	
2		
3	SPONSORED BY:	COUNCILMAN COLANTUONO
4		
5	COMMITTEE:	PUBLIC SAFETY